HN58X2402/HN58X2404/HN58X2408
HN58X2416/HN58X2432/HN58X2464
Two-wire serial interface
2k EEPROM (256-word × 8-bit)
4k EEPROM (512-word × 8-bit)
8k EEPROM (1-kword × 8-bit)/16k EEPROM (2-kword × 8-bit)
32k EEPROM (4-kword × 8-bit)/64k EEPROM(8-kword × 8-bit)
ADE-203-882B (Z)

• Small size packages:  TSSOP-8pin and SOP-8pin (Die shipment is also available)
Note: 1. I2C is  a trademark of Philips Corporation.
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
HN58X2402FP 2k bit (256 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 150 mil 8-pin plastic SOP (FP-8DB)
HN58X2404FP 4k bit (512 × 8-bit)
HN58X2408FP 8k bit (1024 × 8-bit)
HN58X2416FP 16k bit (2048 × 8-bit)
HN58X2432FP 32k bit (4096 × 8-bit)
HN58X2464FP 64k bit (8192 × 8-bit)
HN58X2402T 2k bit (256 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 8-pin plastic TSSOP (TTP-8D)
HN58X2404T 4k bit (512 × 8-bit)
HN58X2408T 8k bit (1024 × 8-bit)
HN58X2416T 16k bit (2048 × 8-bit)
HN58X2432T 32k bit (4096 × 8-bit)
HN58X2464T 64k bit (8192 × 8-bit)
Note: Industrial versions (Temperature range:  –20 to +85˚C, –40 to +85˚C) are also available.
Specifications of the industrial versions are identical with the specifications of the 0 to +70˚C version.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
HN58X2402/58X2404/58X2408/58X2416/58X2432/58X2464
3
Pin Arrangement
1
2